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AGENDA

• Opening/Announcements
• Finance Updates
• Grant Administration Updates
• Compliance Updates
• Procurement Updates
• Training Updates
• Intercity Bus Update
• DBE Methodology Update
• Calendar Updates



Finance Updates



Finance Updates

• All FY26 contracts have been issued via Docusign.  If you did not 
receive your initial contract, please reach out to your accounting 
specialists immediately.



Finance Updates

• The IDP trial period started August 1, 2025.  You will need to 

begin using the new process when submitting your claims for 
reimbursement. The new process will be enforced October 1, 
2025.

• IDP trainings materials are expected to be posted to the 

finance webpage by the end of the week.



Finance Updates

• Editable progress reports will be emailed and posted to the finance 
page on NC Connect.

• Finance will hold a third training session for the Intelligent Document 
Processing (IDP) on the new claims process on August 26th from 
1:30pm to 2:30pm



Grant Administration Updates



FY 26 Unified Grant Application (UGA) Process
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News for FY 2027 UGA  April 1 – October 3, 2025
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 ROAP reporting timeline:

• ROAP reports are due 30 days after the end of
the reporting month (i.e., July report is due August
30th)

• Please hold July’s report until the FY25 program 
is balanced. Reports are monthly - no 
combined reports allowed. They will be sent 
back for correction.

• Transfer of ROAP funds must be reported in 
month transferred – not at a later date

• The FY26 ROAP report link will be sent out when 
the workspace is open.

• FY26 ROAP report confirmations and/or 
corrections are due within 4 days of receiving 
the ROAP Report e-mail after the RGSs 
approve the report.

• Too many requests for returning multiple 
monthly reports occurred in FY25, the FY26 
confirmation is your approval the 
information is correct, and reports are final.
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Estimated FY26 ROAP Program Timeline
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Procurement



Procurement Project Status Report
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Compliance 
Updates



2025 Compliance Reviews
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Training Updates



NCDOT-IMD Strategic Training Program
August 2025 Training Opportunities

• �'������
���� ��.).	��'���'� ���
• August 19-20, 2025
• Winston-Salem, NC
• In-Person Training - Registration Closed

• Due to unforeseen circumstances, the Alzheimer’s Tra in the Trainer classes will be rescheduled.
• Target Timeframe – Late October or Early November 

• Finance will hold a third training session for the Intelligent Document Processing (IDP) on the 
new claims process on August 26th from 1:30pm to 2: 30pm



NCDOT-IMD Strategic Training Program
September 2025 – Planned Training
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Special Project Updates
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Activities NAICS Code NAICS Dollars Percent of Total Activities 

Accounting 541219 $159,403.00 11.87% 
Legal 541199 $15,200.00 0.30% 

Mgt Consultant 541611 $1,013.00 25.42% 
Drug & Alcohol Test 621999 $76,039.00 0.96% 
Janitorial Supplies 561720 $44,277.00 13.83% 

Uniforms 315210 $141,158.00 0.02% 
Office Supplies & Mat 424120 $96,083.00 0.53% 

Promotional Items 541890 $45,215.00 1.20% 
Legal Advertising 541810 $19,144.00 2.18% 

Insurance - Fidelity 524126 $4,244.00 1.37% 
Insurance - Prop & Gen 524126 $142,640.00 1.37% 

Insurance-Spec.Liab 524298 $28,720.00 0.26% 
Insurance-Vehicles  524210 $1,462,282.00 24.45% 
Office Equipment 423420 $108,059.00 1.63% 
Office Furniture 423210 $17,440.00 1.81% 

Personal Computer 423430 $96,740.00 0.90% 
Other Prof Serv 541990 $28,721.00 3.22% 

Printer  333244 $12,090.00 0.03% 
Security Services 561612 $7,600.00 1.24% 

Training-Employ Edu 611430 $84,055.00 1.63% 
Vehicle Lettering/Logos 541430 $224,407.00 3.40% 

Vehicle Spare Parts 423120 $88,694.00 2.37% 
TOTAL $2,903,224.00 100.00% 

�



$%

�
&'
�
(9

8���
7'���	

+���"����	�
�����
��9

��F08.��
$%

/������������

2�

�

Activities NAICS Code # of DBE 
Firms 

All Firms % DBE 
Availability 

NAICS Dollars DBE Dollars 

Accounting 541219 26 1630 1.60% $159,403.00 $2,542.62 
Legal 922130 7 41 17.07% $15,200.00 $2,595.12 

Mgt Consultant 541611 330 3489 9.46% $1,013.00 $95.81 
Drug & Alcohol Test 621999 7 132 5.30% $76,039.00 $4,032.37 
Janitorial Supplies 561720 63 1899 3.32% $44,277.00 $1,468.91 

Uniforms 315210 1 3 33.33% $141,158.00 $47,052.67 
Office Supplies & 

Mat  
424120 

2 73 2.74% $96,083.00 $2,632.41 
Promotional Items 541890 27 165 16.36% $45,215.00 $7,398.82 
Legal Advertising 541810 30 299 10.03% $19,144.00 $1,920.80 

Insurance - Fidelity 524126 2 188 1.06% $4,244.00 $45.15 
Insurance - Prop & 

Gen 
524126 

2 188 1.06% $142,640.00 $1,517.45 
Insurance-Spec.Liab 524298 1 36 2.78% $28,720.00 $797.78 
Insurance-Vehicles  524210 6 3356 0.18% $1,462,282.00 $2,614.33 
Office Equipment 423420 2 224 0.89% $108,059.00 $964.81 
Office Furniture 423210 1 249 0.40% $17,440.00 $70.04 

Personal Computer 423430 6 123 4.88% $96,740.00 $4,719.02 
Other Prof Serv 541990 129 442 29.19% $28,721.00 $8,382.37 

Printer  423430 1 4 25.00% $12,090.00 $3,022.50 
Security Services 561612 9 170 5.29% $7,600.00 $402.35 
Training-Employ 

Edu 611430 74 224 33.04% $84,055.00 $27,768.17 
Vehicle 

Lettering/Logos 541430 42 467 8.99% $224,407.00 $20,182.21 
Vehicle Spare Parts 423120 2 325 0.62% $88,694.00 $545.81 

Total $2,903,224.00 $140,771.53 
Weighted Step 1 Base Figure 4.85% 
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